1/17/19: ADDED REGULAR BUSINESS ITEM6.E. ATTACHMENTS

CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

Thursday, January 17, 2019 - 2:00 PM
1000 Main Street Cambria, CA 93428

AGENDA

Copies of the staff reports or other documentation relating to each item of business referred to on the
agenda are on file in the Office of the District Clerk, available for public inspection during District business
hours. The agenda and agenda packets are also available on the CCSD website at www.cambriacsd.org.
The District Office hours are Monday - Thursday, and every other Friday from 9:00 a.m. through 4:00 p.m.
Please call 805-927-6223 if you need any assistance. If requested, the agenda and supporting documents
shall be made available in alternative formats to persons with a disability. The District Clerk will answer any
questions regarding the agenda.

1. OPENING
A. Callto Order
B. Pledge of Allegiance
C. Establishment of Quorum
D. Reportfrom Closed Session
E. Agenda Review: Additions/Deletions

2. PUBLIC SAFETY (Estimated time 5 Minutes per item)

A.  Sheriffs Department Report
B. CCSD Fire Chiefs Report
C. PROS Chairman's Report

3. PUBLIC COMMENT (Estimated time 30 minutes. At President's discretion additional
comments may be heard at the end of the meeting.)

Members of the public may now address the Board on any item of interest within the jurisdiction of the Board but
not on its agenda today. In compliance with the Brown Act, the Board cannot discuss or act on itens not on the
agenda. Each speaker has up to three minutes. Speaker slips (available at the entry) should be submitted to the
District Clerk.

4. ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS


http://

A.

The Board will provide a Proclamation to Robert Gresens

CONSENT AGENDA (Estimated time: 15 Minutes)

All matters on the consent calendar are to be approved by one motion. If Directors wish to discuss a consent
item other than simple clarifying questions, a request for removal may be made. Such items are pulled for
separate discussion and action after the consent calendar as a whole is acted upon.

A
B.

CONSIDERATION TOADOPTTHE DECEMBER 2018 EXPENDITURE REPORT

CONSIDERATION TOADOPTTHE DECEMBER 13,2018 REGULAR MEETING
MINUTES

CONSIDERATION OF ADOPTION OF RESOLUTION 01-2019 APPOINTING JIM
BAHRINGERAS ANALTERNATE TO THE PARKS, RECREATION AND OPEN
SPACE COMMISSION AND TO APPROVE THE PROPOSED GOALS &
OBJECTIVES OF THE COMMISSION

DISCUSSION AND CONSIDERATION OF APPROVAL OF INTERFUND LOAN
POLICY

CONSIDERATION OF APPROVAL OF FIRSTAMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF
UNDERSTANDING REGARDING JOINTUSE OF COAST UNION HIGH SCHOOL
TENNIS COURTS

REGULAR BUSINESS (Estimated time: 15 Minutes per item)

A.

DISCUSSIONAND CONSIDERATION OF PROS COMMISSION
RECOMMENDATIONS REGARDING LEASE OR PURCHASE OF CCSD PROPERTY
BYTHE CAMBRIA HISTORICAL SOCIETYFOR RELOCATION OF THE SANTA ROSA
SCHOOLHOUSE

DISCUSSIONAND CONSIDERATION OF SCHEDULING A WORKSHOP TO
RECEIVE PUBLIC INPUT ON DESIRED KNOWLEDGE, SKILLS AND ABILITIES OF
FUTURE GENERAL MANAGER

DISCUSSION AND CONSIDERATION OF RESOLUTION 02-2019 AUTHORIZING THE
GENERAL MANAGER TO NOMINATE STAFF TO THE SLO COUNTYWATER
RESOURCES ADVISORY COMMITTEE (WRAC)

DISCUSSIONAND CONSIDERATION OF ANNUAL REVIEW OF BOARD OF
DIRECTORS BYLAWS

DISCUSSIONAND CONSIDERATION OF APPOINTMENT OF FINANCE,
RESOURCES & INFRASTRUCTURE,AND POLICY COMMITTEE MEMBERS AND
TO PROVIDE OVERALL DIRECTION TO EACH COMMITTEE

DISCUSSION AND CONSIDERATION OF INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE 01-2019
AMENDING SECTION 8.04.110 OF THE CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES
DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CODE RELATING TO THE AFFORDABLE HOUSING
PROGRAM

BOARD MEMBER, COMMITTEE AND LIAISON REPORTS

A.

Board Member, Committee and Liaison Reports

i. Mike Lyons & Karen Dean- Resources & Infrastructure Standing Committee Report

ii. David Pierson - Finance Standing Committee Report

MANAGER'S REPORT

A
B.

Acting General Manager's Report

Finance Manager's Report

FUTURE AGENDA ITEM(S) (Estimated time: 15 Minutes)



10.

Requests from Board members to receive feedback, direct staff to prepare information, and/or request a formal
agenda report be prepared and the item placed on a future agenda. No formal action can be taken except to
direct staff to place a matter of business on a future agenda by majority vote.

ADJOURN TO CLOSED SESSION (Estimated time 60 Minutes)

A. CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL — EXISTING LITIGATION
Pursuant to Government Code Section 54956.9(d)(1).
Name of Case: CCSD v. CDM Smith, Inc.



4 S.R. 2.B.

Cambria CSD Fire Department
January 17, 2019 CCSD Board Meeting

L 4
L 4

December 2018
Prevention and Education
o 2 Residential rough/hydro inspection were completed
Fire final inspections
Residential site visits for building questions
Fire plan reviews
o 395 Croyden o 1905 Berwick

NODN

Engine company commercial fire and life safety inspections were conducted

Public education events

Residential smoke/carbon monoxide detectors were installed and or the batteries changed
Fire Engine and Station tours

= o NN

Hydrants Maintenance & Testing

Date Water Used Hydrants Completed Hours
2017 5,418 98 98
January - November 0 124 97
December 0 12 6
Total 5,418 234 201

Meetings and Affiliations
e SLOFIST mtg
TCCH Base mtg
CCSD Board mtg
County Chief’s mtg
EVS Command Vehicle mtg
County Prevention Officers mtg

December 12, 0900 Atascadero
December 13, 0830 Templeton
December 13™, 1400 Cambria
December 14, 1300 Pismo
December 17, 0800 Cambria
December 20™, 0900 San Luis Obispo

Operations and News
e  Training hours: 378 hours; training for the month of December was primarily focused on the following
topics:
o Hazmat FRO Refresher
o Ocean rescue
o Airbag/rescue
o EMT skills refresher

e  Prescribed burning
o Approximately 450 piles burned
o Coordinated with FireSafe Council, CalFire and Cambria Fire

Grant Updates
e HMGP DR-4382 — NOI’s approved, developing application

o AFG Radio Grant — awaiting announcement

Fire Statistics are attached for your review




5 CMB Fire Monthly Stats: Incidents SR.2B.
Categories Jan-18 | Feb-18 | Mar-18 | Apr-18 | May-18 | Jun-18 | Jul-18 | Aug-18 | Sep-18 Oct-18 | Nov-18 [ Dec-18 %
Fire 0 1 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 9
Hazardous Mat. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Medical 48 38 41 49 43 30 52 46 51 38 52 41 529
(local patients/percentage)|40/83.3%[29/76.3%|36/87.8%| 44/90% |33/76.7%| 21/70% |40/76.9%|38/82.6% | 42/82.4% [31/81.6% | 42/80.8% ped:c:;g 396/81.1%
(non-local patients/percentage| 8/16.7% | 9/23.7% | 5/12.2% | 5/10% |10/23.3%| 9/30% |12/23.1%]| 8/17.4% | 9/17.6% | 7/18.4% | 10/19.2% p:ri;;g 92/18.9%
Ocean Rescue 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 5
Cliff Rescue 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vehicle TC 3 1 1 3 0 1 0 1 2 1 5 2 20
Hazardous Situations 5 7 9 4 5 2 1 5 1 0 2 1 42
Public Service Assist 17 21 18 17 6 12 19 20 20 11 19 11 191
False Alarms 15 14 16 9 5 24 16 17 12 16 16 13 173
Agency Assist 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mutual Aid 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 2 0 9
(Structure Fire) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
(Vegetation Fire - In County) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
(Ocean Rescue - In County) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(Cliff Rescue - In County) 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
(Vegetation Fire - Out of County) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2
Auto Aid 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 2 0 0 1 8
(Structure Fire) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(Vegetation Fire) 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 2 0 0 0 7
(Vehicle Accident) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Fire Investigations 0 1 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
Monthly Response Totals 85 83 84 79 68 70 93 91 88 65 92 69 967




CONSENT AGENDA 5.A.

6
CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVIGES DISTRICT
EXPENDITURE REPORT
FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER 2018 -
CHECK CHECK  LINE LINE : T AGCOUNT
VENDOR NO. DATE NO.  AMOUNT DESCRIPTION NUMBER
ABALONE COAST ANALYTICAL, ING. 68538  12/21/2018 1 140.00 SWF/METALS, TOTAL DISOLVED SOLIDS, SULFATE 39 B09H 25
ABALONE COAST ANALYTICAL, ING. 68530  12/21/2018 1 60.00 SWF/METALS 39 6091 25
ABALONE COAST ANALYTICAL, INC. 68530  12/21/2018 A 40.00 SWF/METALS 39 6091 25
ABALONE GOAST ANALYTICAL, INC. 68538 12/21/2018 1 95,00 WW/TOTAL SUSPENDED SOLIDS 12 6081 12
ABALONE COAST ANALYTICAL, ING. 68539 i2/21/2018 14 75.00 WWITOALS SUSPENDED SOLIDS 12 6091 12
ABALONE COAST ANALYTICAL, INC. 68539  12/24/2018 1 332,00 WWIMETALS CHLORIDE NITRATE OIL & GREASE 12 8091 12
ABALONE COAST ANALYTICAL, INC. 68530  12/21/2018 1 75,00 WW/TOTAL SUSPENDED SOLIDS 12 6091 12
ABALONE COAST ANALYTICAL, INC. 68539 120212018 1 100.00 WW/TOTAL SUSPENDED SOLIDS T 12 8091 12
ABALONE COAST ANALYTICAL, INC. 68539 122172018 1 75.00 WW/TOTAL SUSPENDED SOLIDS : 12 6091 12
ABALONE COAST ANALYTICAL, INC. 68530 1212018 A 75.00 WW/TOTAL SUSPENEDED SOLIDS 12 6001 12
ABALONE COAST ANALYTICAL, INC. 68530 12/21/2018 1 75.00 WWITSS , 12 8091 12
ABALONE COAST ANALYTICAL, INC. 68530  12/21/2018 1 130.00 WW/TOTAL SUSPENDED SOLIDS QUANTI TRAY : 12 6001 12
ABALONE COAST ANALYTICAL, INC. 68591 12/27/2018 1 100.00 WW/TOTALS SUSPENDED SOLIDS ‘ .. 12 6091 12
1,372.00
AGP VIDEQ 88540  12/24/2018 1 837.50 ADM/VIDEO PROD/MEDIA COPY DISTRIB - BOARD MEETINGS 01 6086 09
AL'S SEPTIC PUMPING, ING 68544  12/21/2018 1 275.00 F&R/PUMPING OF GREASE TRAPS AT VETS HALL 01 6033V 02
AL'S SEPTIC PUMPING, ING 68544  12/21/2018 2 425,00 SWF/PUMP EXPOSED SEPTIC HOLDING TANK 3¢ 60330 25
700.00
ALL WAYS CLEAN 88542 1202172018 1 443.00 F&RIMONTHLY OFFICE CLEANING 01 5089M 02
ALL WAYS CLEAN 68542  12/21/2018 2 303.00 WW/MONTHLY OFFICE CLEANING 12 60338 12
ALL WAYS GLEAN 88502 122772018 1 443.00 F&R/MONTHLY OFFICE CLEANING 01 6080M 02
ALL WAYS CLEAN 68592  12/Z7/20M8 2 £40.00 ADMMONTHLY OFFICE CLEANING 01 6080OM 09
ALL WAYS CLEAN 68592  12/27/2018 3 303.00 WWW/MONTHLY OFFICE CLEANING 12 6033B 12
2,132.00
ALLAN, LINDA JOY 68464  12/5/2018 1 164.33 WD/REFUND OF ASSIGNMENT DEPOSIT 024.161.014 #408 1 2420 11
ALLAN, LINDA JOY 68464  12/5/2018 2 85.67 WD/REFUND OF ASSIGNMENT DEPOSIT 024.161.014 #408 . 11 2420 11
ALLAN, LINDA JOY 68464  12/5/2018 3 (85.67) WIVREFUND OF ASSIGNMENT DEPOSIT 024.161.014 #408 11 4124 10
164.33
ALPHA FIRE & SECURITY ALARM GO 68543 12/21/2018 1 262.60 F&RTROUBLESHOOT MAIN HALL SMOKE & REPAIRED 01 6033V 02
ANDREW THOMSON 6BEBE  12/21/2018 1 675.00 WOD/TROUBLESHOOT WBE FAILURE AND GALIBRATED 11 6037 11
ANDREW THOMSON 68586  12/24/2018 A 1,012,50 WD/CORRECTEDR TURBIDITY ORDER AT SR4 11 6037 11
ANDREW THOMSON 68586  12/21/2018 A 024,57 WO/SSWF WELL 1 NOT RUNNING REFLACED BURNT FEEDERS 11 8037 11
ANDREW THOMSON 68586  12/21/2018 1 1,050.00 WDICOMBED SR4 REPORT-UPDATED REPORT TEMPLATE 1 6037 11
ANDREW THOMSON 58586  12/21/2018 1 295,00 WWIALARM CALL - BREAKER TRIPPED - 12 6032L 12
3,887.07 :
APODACA PAVING, INC. 68545  12/21/2018 1 15,500.00 WI/LODGE HILL AREAS PAVING © 11 6031D 14
AT&T : 68546 12212018 4 190.73 WW/ALARM AT LIFT STATION B4 1125 - 12/24/18 T 12 e060P 12
AT&T 68593  12/27/2018 1 297.31 WD/ALARM AT VAN GORDON WELL FIELD 12/7-01/06118 11 6060P 11
488.04 :
AT&TICALNETS 88594  12/27/2018 1 20.87 WW/ALARM AT LIFT STN B3 924-1550 10/10-11/08/18 12 6060P 12
AT&TICALNETa 68594  12/27/2018 1 20.84 WW/ALARM AT LIFT STN B1 924-1038 9/10-10/09/18 - 12 806OP 12
AT&T/CALNETS 68694 12/27/2018 1 20.86 WW/ALARM AT LIFT STN B2 924-1068 1010 - 11/09/8 ~ 7 12 BOBOP 12
ATET/CALNETS 88504  12/27/2018 1 20,91 WWI/ALARM AT LIFT STN B 924-1492 10/40-11/00/18 ' {2 6080P 12
AT&T/CALNET3 88504  12/27/2018 1 20.90 WW/ALARM AT LIFT STN A 924-1538 10/10-11/00/18 ©7 12 B0BOP 12
ATATICALNET3 68504  12/27/2018 1 20.90 WW/ALARM AT LIFT STN A1 924-1708 10/0-11/08/18 1280608 12




CONSENT AGENDA 5.4,

7
CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
EXPENDITURE REPORT
FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER 2018
CHECK  CHECK LINE LINE ACCOUNT
VENDOR NQ. DATE NO. AMOUNT DESCRIPTION NUMBER
AT&T/CALNET3 68594  12/27/2018 1 20.94 WW/FAX LINW 927-1078 10/10 - 11/08/18 12 6060P 12
AT&T/ICALNETS 68594  12/27/2018 1 21.30 WD/TELEMETRY SYSTEM 927-0398 10110 - 11/09/48 11 6080P 11
AT&T/CALNET3 68594  12/27/2018 1 40.04 F&R/FIRE ALARMS AT VETS HALL 10/10-11/09/18 01 808CP 02
AT&T/CALNET3 68594  12/27/2018 1 20.85 WW/ALARM AT LIFT STN 4 927-1518 10/10-11/09/18 12 6060P 12
AT&T/CALNET3 68594  12/27/2018 1 20.8¢ WWI/ALARM AT LIFT STN 8 10/10 - 11/09/18 12 6060P 42
AT&T/CALNETS 68694  12/27/2018 1 20.86 WDYLEIMERT PUMP STN 927-1872 1010 - 11/09/18 11 6080F 11
AT&T/ICALNET3 68594  12/27/2018 1 21.36 ADM/OFFICE FAX LINE 927-5584 10/10-11/06/18 1 6060P 09
AT&T/ICALNETS 68594  12/27/2018 1 22,72 F&R/RCDEC GROUNDS 927-6229 10/10-11/09/18 0% 8OB0OP G2
AT&T/CALNET3 68594  12/27/2018 1 31.91 FD/2284 CENTER ST 927-6242 10/10-11/09/18 01 6060P 01
AT&T/CALNET3 68594  12/27/2018 1 50.59 WW/PHONE SERVICE 827-6250 10/16-11/09/18 12 6080P 12
396.69
BADGER METER ING. 68548  12/21/2018 1 30.00 WD/ORION CELLULAR SERVIGE UNIT 11 6031M 11
BASHARA, DAVID JAMES 68465  12/5/2018 1 285.04 REFUND OVERPMT OF ASSIGN FEE 024.132.039 WL553 11 2420 11
BASHARA, DAVID JAMES GB466  12/5/2018 2 214.96 REFUND OVERPMT OF ASSIGN FEE 024.132.039 WL553 11 2420 11
BASHARA, DAVID JAMES 68465  12/5/2018 3 {214.96) REFUND OVERPMT OF ASSIGN FEE 024.132.03% WL553 1t 4124 10
285.04
BERNAL-HERVER 68473  12/6/2018 t 142.52 WD/ASGNB-1810-WL.348 REFUND OF OVERPMT OF FEES 11 4124 11
BLAND, MELISSA 88453  12/4/2018 1 100.60 ADMMONTHLY CELL PHONE/INTERNET REIMB 12/2018 01 60660C 09
BRENNTAG PACIFIC, INC. 68526  12/19/2018 1 421.17 WD/CHEMICALS 11 6091B 11
BRENNTAG PACIFIC, INC. 685256  12/19/2018 1 250.06 WD/CHEMICALS 11 6090 11
BRENNTAG PACIFIC, INC. 68560  12/21/2018 1 224.33 WD/CHEMICALS 11 6080 11
BRENNTAG PACIFIC, INC. 68550 1272172018 1 464.74 WD/CHEMICALS 11 6080 11
BRENNTAG PACIFIC, INC. 68598  12/27/2018 'i 513.23 WD/CHEMICALS 11 6090 11
BRENNTAG PACIFIC, INC. 68596  12/27/2018 1 465.83 WD/CHEMICALS 11 6090 11
BRENNTAG PACIFIC, INC. 88586  12/27/2018 1 8,254.79 SWF/INSTALL RETROFIT SULFURIC ACID TANKS 38 6036 25
10,595.05
BREWER, JIMMIE 68474  12/6/2018 1 142.62 WD/ASGNS-1810-W|.418 REFUND OVERPMT OF FEES 11 2420 1
BREWER, JIMMIE 68474  12/6/2018 2 107.48 WD/ASGNS-1810-WL418 REFUND OVERPMT OF FEES 11 2420 11
BREWER, JIMMIE 68474  12/8/2018 3 (107.48) WD/ASGNS-1810-WL418 REFUND OVERPMT OF FEES 11 4124 10
142.52
BREZDEN PEST CONTROL, INC. 68551  12/21/2018 1 65.00 ADM/ANSPECT AND REPLENISH RODENT CONTROL DEVICES 01 6033B 09
BURDICK, RICHARD/JEANNE 68475  12/6/2018 1 71.28 WI/ASNGR2-1810-WL343 REFUND OVERPMT OF FEES 11 2420 11
BURDICK, RICHARD/JEANNE 68475  12/6/2018 2 53.74 WI/ASNG2-1810-WL343 REFUND OVERPMT OF FEES 11 2420 11
BURDICK, RICHARD/JEANNE 68475  12/6/2018 3 (53.74) WD/ASNG2.1810-WE343 REFUND OVERPMT OF FEES 11 4124 10
71.26
BUSINESSPLANS, INC. 68852  12/21/2018 1 273.00 ADMMONTHLY HRA PLAN ADMINISTRATION 01 6086 09
CALIF STATE FIREFIGHTERS ASSCC 68553  12/21/2018 1 1,520.00 FO/ANNUAL DUES CSFA MEMBERSHIP DUES 01 6054 01
CAMBRIA AUTO SUPPLY LP 68547  12/24/2018 1 64,62 WD/ANTIFREEZE 11 6040 11
CAMBRIA AUTO SUPPLY LP 68547  {2121/2018 L 334.37 WWIBATTERY 12 8041V 12
CAMBRIA AUTO SUPPLY LP 68695  12/27/2018 1 68.46 FD/SOLENQID 01 6041L 01
467.45
CAMBRIA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 68527  12M19/2018 1 50.00 ADM/DIRECTORS REGIST INSTALLATION DINNER G STEIDEL 01 6115 09




CONSENT AGENDA 5.A,

8
CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
EXPENDITURE REPORT
FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER 2018
CHECK  CHECK LINE LINE ACCOUNT
VENPOR NO. DATE NO. AMOUNT DESCRIPTION NUMBER
CAMBRIA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 68527  12/19/2018 2 50,00 ADM/DIRECTORS REGIST INSTALLATION DINNER M MADRID 01 6115 09
CAMBRIA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 68527  12/18/2018 3 50,00 ADM/DIRECTORS REGIST INSTALLATION DINNER D PIERSON 01 6115 09
CAMBRIA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 68527  12/19/2018 1 50,00 ADM/DIRECTOR REGISTATION INSTALL DINNER D HOWELL a1 8115 09
CAMBRIA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 68527  12/19/2018 2 50.00 ADMIDIRECTOR REGISTATION INSTALL DINNER A RICE 01 8115 09
250,00
CAMBRIA VILLAGE SQUARE 68463  12/4/2018 t 2,431.45 ADM/MONTHLY OFFICE LEASE PMT 1316 TAMSEN 12/2018 01 6075 0¢
CAMBRIA VILLAGE SQUARE 68589  12/21/2018 1 589.24 ADM/SEPTEMBER/OCTOBER ADMIN OFFICE QUTSIDE MAINT 01 6033G 09
3,020.69
CARMEL & NACCASHALLP 685268  12/19/2018 1 5,887.45 ADMICAMBRIA CSD GENERAL NOV 2018 01 5080K 09
CARMEL & NACCASHA LLP 68526  12/19/2018 1 169.20 ADM/GENERAL SERVICES NOV 2018 01 6080K 09
CARMEL & NACCASHA LLP 68510  12/27/2018 1 1,360.18 ADM/CONFIDENTIAL STATEMENT 30508 MARCH 2018 01 6080L 09
CARMEL & NACCASHA LLP 68610  12/27/2018 1 4,851.66 ADM/GENERAL STATEMENT 30509 MARCH 2018 01 6080K 09
CARMEL & NACCASHA LLP 68610  12/27/2018 t 11,100.0¢  ADM/MONTHLY RETAINER FOR JANUARY 2018 01 G08DK 08
23,368.49
CARSON, WILLIAM J 68476  12/6/2018 1 2B85.04 WD/ASGNB-1810-WL465 REFUND OVERPMT OF FEES 11 2420 1
CARSON, WILLIAM J 68476  12/6/2018 2 214.96 WD/ASGNB-1810-WL465 REFUND OVERPMT OF FEES 11 2420 11
CARSON, WILLIAM 4 68476 121612018 3 (214.96) WD/ASGNB-1810-WEL465 REFUND OVERPMT OF FEES 11 4124 10
285.04
CEN COAST FIRE PREVENTION OFCR 68554  12/21/2018 1 30.00 FD/MEMBERSHIP DUES FYE 2018-201¢ 01 6054 01
CENTRAL COAST COFFEE ROASTING 68555  12/21/2018 1 27.54 WW/COFFEE : 01 6050 09
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 68566  12/21/2018 1 392.99 FD¥BUSINESS VOICE 01 80601 01
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 68556  12/21/2018 1 87.50 FDJFIBER INTERNET 01 60601 01
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 68556  12/21/2018 2 87.50 ADM/FIBER INTERNET 01 60601 9
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 68556 12/21/2018 3 87.50 WWI/FIBER INTERNET 11 60601 11
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 68556  12/21/2018 4 87.50 FD/FIBER INTERNET 12 8080112
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 68586  12/21/2018 § 442,36 ADM/FIBER INTERNET AND BUSINESS VQICE 01 6050108
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 68556  12/21/2018 H 273.54 F&R/ETHERNET SERV 11/09 - 12/08/18 VETS HALL 01 6060102
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 68566 12/21/2018 2 137.31 FSR/ETHERNET SERV 11/0¢ - 12/08/18 RODEQ GROUNDS 01 6060102
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 68566  12/21/2018 3 230.63 ADM/ETHERNET SERV 11/09 - 12/08/18 1316 TAMSEN 01 60601 09
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 68556  12/21/2018 4 246.31 WD/ETHERNET SERV 11/09 - 12/08/18 5500 HEATH LN 11 60607 11
CHARTER GOMMUNICATIONS 68556  12/21/2018 5 246.31 WW/ETHERNET SERV 11/09 - 12/08/18 5500 HEATH LN 12 6080112
CHARTER GOMMUNICATIONS 68556  12/21/2018 1 164.97 WW/BUSINESS INTERNET AND VOICE 12 60601 12
2,131.42 '
GIO SOLUTIONS, LP 68528 12/19/2018 1 2,198.00 ADM/MONTHLY BILLING FOR DECEMBER 2018 0% 6044 0%
GIO SOLUTIONS, LP 68528  12/19/2018 1 1.350.00 ADM/NOVEMBER 2018 OVERAGE HOURS 0% 6044 09
3,548,00
CIT BANK, N.A. 88629  12M9/72018 1 333.42 FD/IMONTHLY IP PHONE CHARGES 01 6080P 01
CIT BANK, N.A. 68529  12M9/218 2 24218 ADMMONTHLY IP PHONE CHARGES 01 6050P 09
CIT BANK, N.A, 68529  12/19/2018 3 113.87 WD/MONTHLY IP PHONE CHARGES 11 6080P 11
CIT BANK, N.A, '+ 68529  12/18/2018 4 113.87 WW/MONTHLY IP PHONE CHARGES 12 6060P 12
803.55
CLEVELAND BICLOGICAL, LLC 68567  12/21/2018 1 3,325.00 SWF/CALL WITH CCSD-ESHA, FEASIBILITY REPORT 40 6810 30
CLEVELAND BIOLGGICAL, LLC 68597  12/27/2018 1 880.00 SWF/NOVEMBER 11, 2018 SURVEY AND REPORT 39 6080M 25

4,205.00




9 CONSENT AGENDA 5.A.

CAMBRIA CONMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
EXPENDITURE REPORT
FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER 2018

CHECK CHECK  LINE LINE ACCOUNT
VENDOR NO. DATE NO.  AMOUNT DESCRIPTION NUMBER
CLEVENGER, WM/BARBARA 68477  12/6/2018 1 14252 WD/ASGNS-1810-WL21 REFUND OVERPMT OF FEES SELLER 11 4124 10
COASTAL COPY, INC. 68558  12/21/2018 1 208.50 ADM/RICOH/SAVIN 3503 COPY CHARGES 11/14 - 1213/18 01 8044 09 |
CORBIN WILLITS SYSTEMS INC. 68454  12/4/2018 1 1,224.12 ADN/MONTHLY SUPPORT AGRMENT MOM SOFTWARE 12/2018 01 6044 09
CORBIN WILLITS SYSTEMS INC. 88559  12/24/2018 1 65,00 ADM/ASSISTED NANCY WITH PERS REPORTING 01 6044 09
CORBIN WILLITS SYSTEMS ING. 68559  12/21/2098 1 130,00 ADMIASSIST MICHAEL ON UTILITY BILLINGS 01 6044 09
1,419.12
COX, KERRY/LEAH 68478  12/6/2018 1 142,52 WD/ASGNB-1810-WL21 REFUND OVERPMT OF FEES BUYER 11 4124 10
CRYSTAL SPRINGS WATER CO. 68560  12/21/2018 1 33.65 WW/SPRING DRINKING WATER DISTILLED WATER 12 6032T 12
GRYSTAL SPRINGS WATER CO. 88560 20212018 1 40,27 WW/SPRING DRINKING WATER 12 8032T 12
CRYSTAL SPRINGS WATER CO. 68560  12/21/2018 78,10 WW/SPRING WATER DISTILLED WATER 12 6032T 12
CRYSTAL SPRINGS WATER CO. 68560  12/21/2018 1 11.30 WW/SPRING DRINKING WATER FUEL SURCHARGE 12 BO32T 12
CRYSTAL SPRINGS WATER CO. 66550  12/21/2018 1 19.20 WW/SPRING DRINKING WATER FUEL CHARGE 12 80327 12
182.81 |
DENSBY, ART/DIANE 68470 12/6/2018 1 142,562 WD/ASGNB-1810-WL62 REFUND OF OVERPMT OF FEES 11 4124 10
DIGITAL DEPLOYMENT, INC 58530  {2M92018 1 200.00 ADM/STREAMLINE MONTHLY MEMBER FEE 01 6011W 09
EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DP 68535  12/20/2018 1 664.29 ADM/PAYROLL TAX PAYPERIOD 11/16/18 01 6055 09
EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DP 68538 1202002018 1 87.94 ADM/PAYROLL TAX PAYPERIOD 11/16/18 01 6055 09
752.23
EVANS, THOMAS ROY 68466  12/5/2018 1 160.15 WD/REFUND DEP IN EXCESS TRANS COST 022.151.005-065 11 2420 11
EVANS, THOMAS ROY 68466  12/5(2018 2 589,86 WD/REFUND DEP IN EXCESS TRANS COST 022.151.005-065 11 2420 1%
EVANS, THOMAS ROY 88466  12/5/2018 3 (589.86) WD/REFUND DEP IN EXCESS TRANS COST 022.151.005-085 11 4124 10
160.15
FARALLON, INC. 68531  12M9/2018 1 1,490.00 SWF/PROFESSIONAL SERVICES THROUGH 4/27/18 39 6080L 25
FARALLON, INC. 68531  12M9/201s 1,395.00 SWF/PROFESSIONAL SERVICES THROUGH 5/25/18 39 6080L 25
2,585.00
FENGE FACTORY, THE ' 68562  12/21/2018 1 224.49 F&R/IDOWELLED LODGE POLES FENCE POST MIS o1 6033R 02
FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, ING #135 68563  12/21/2018 1 282,67 WW/COUPLINGS AND PIPE 12 6032T 12
EGL ENVIRONMENTAL INC. 68564  12/24/2018 1 115.00 WD/BACTI AND ANALYSIS 10/02/18 11 6091 11
FGL ENVIRONMENTAL INC. 68564 12/21/2018 1 212.00 WD/INORGANIC AND SUPPORT ANALYSIS 11 6090 1%
FGL ENVIRONMENTAL INC. 68564 12/21/2018 1 258.00 WWI/INORGANIC AND SUPPORT ANALYSIS 12 6091 12
FGL ENVIRONMENTAL INC. 68564  12/21/2018 1 345.00 WD/ORGANIC ANALYSIS 11 6080 11
FGL ENVIRONMENTAL INC, 68564  12/21/2018 1 401.60 WINORGANIC AND SUPPORT ANALYSIS 11 60818 11
FGL ENVIRONMENTAL INC. 88564 12/21/2018 1 95.00 WD/BACTI AND SUPPORT ANALYSIS 11 8091 11
FGL ENVIRONMENTAL INC, 68564  12/21/2018 1 95.00 WD/BACTI AND SUPPORT ANALYSIS 11/27/18 11 8094 11
FGL ENVIRONMENTAL ING. 68598  12/27/2018 1 286.00 WW/INCRGANIC AND SUPPORT ANALYSIS 11/6/18 12 6091 12
FGL ENVIRONMENTAL INC. 68598 . 12/27/2018 1 $5.00 WO/BACTI AND SUPPORT ANALYSIS 12/04/18 11 6091 11
1,912.00
FIRST BANKCARD 68532 1211972018 1 - F&R/C MENDOZA VISA CHARGES 01 6033G 02
FIRST BANKCARD 68532 121972018 2 830.20 F&R/HERG RENTAL STUMP GRINDER RENTAL WEEK 01 6033G 02
FIRST BANKCARD 68532 12/119/2018 1 - ADM/M MADRID VISA CHARGES 01 6050 09
FIRST BANKCGARD 68532 12/19/2018 2 11.50 ADM/OFFICE SUPPLIES 01 6050 09
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FIRST BANKCARD 68632  12/19/2018 3 9.50 ADM/MANAGER MEETING REFRESHMENTS 01 6115 09
FIRST BANKCARD 88632  12/19/2018 4 75.27 ADM/OFFICE SUPPLIES 0% 6050 09
FIRST BANKCARD 68532  12/19/2018 5 88.60 WO/FIRST AID KITS 11 6089 11
FiRST BANKCARD 68532  12/19/2018 6 17.71 SWF/FIRST AID KITS 3¢ 8086 25
FIRST BANKCARD 68532 1211972018 7 699.00 ADM/REGISTRATION FOR ACWA CONFERENCE 11/26-30/18 01 8126E 09
FIRST BANKCARD 68532  12/19/2018 8 19.86 ADM/DIRECTOR NAME PLATES 01 6124 08
FIRST BANKCARD ’ 68532  12/19/2018 1 - FDAVHOLLINGSWORTH VISA CHARGES 01 6120E 01
FIRST BANKCARD 68532  12/19/2018 2 17.00 FD/SOUTH BAY PUBLIC SAFETY 01 B120EM
FIRST BANKCARD 68532  12/19/2018 3 43.57 FD/SOUTH BAY PUBLIC SAFETY 01 B120E 1
FIRST BANKCARD 68532  12/19/2018 4 18.00 FD/SQUTH BAY PUBLIC SAFETY 01 6420E 01
FIRST BANKCARD 68532  12/19/2018 5 18.00 FD/FULCRUM MONTHLY SUBSCRIPTION 01 6054 01
FIRST BANKCARD 68532  12/19/2018 6 13.86 FDYSOUTH BAY PUBLIC SAFETY 01 6120E 01
FIRST BANKCARD 68632  12/19/2018 7 8.00 FD/SOUTH BAY PUBLIC SAFETY 01 6120E 01
FIRST BANKCARD 68532  12/19/2018 8 12,89 FD/SOUTH BAY PUBLIC SAFETY 01 6120E 01
FIRST BANKCARD 68632  12M9/2018 9 208,05 FD/FIREHOUSE COFFEE 01 6080 01
FIRST BANKCARD 68532  12M19/2018 10 28,94 FDIFIREHCUSE COFFEE FILTERS 01 6080 01
FIRST BANKCARD 68532  12/19/2018 11 408.0¢ FD/PUBLIC SAFETY TRAINING CONSORTIUM 01 6120E 01
FIRST BANKCARD 68532  12M9/2018 12 301.98 FD/WATER TENDER WATER PUMP KIT AND ANTIFREEZE 0% 6041L (1
FIRST BANKCARD 68532  12/19/2018 13 120.80 FD/SOUTH BAY PUBLIC SAFETY 01 6120E 01
FIRST BANKCARD 68532 121192018 14 483.20 FD/SCUTH BAY PUBLIC SAFETY 01 6120E 01
FIRST BANKCARD 68532  12/19/2018 15 643.29 FD/SOUTH BAY PUBLIC SAFETY 01 6120E 01
FIRST BANKGARD 68532 12/19/2018 1 «  ADM/R GRESENS VISA CHARGES 39 6031225
FIRST BANKCARD 68532  12/19/2018 2 166.24 SWF/PASO ROBLES LANDFILL 39 60312 25
FIRST BANKCARD 68532 12M19/2018 3 104.31 SWF/PASO ROBLES LANDFILL 39 6031Z 25
4,337.87
FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY LLC 68533  12/19/2018 1 637.09 F&R/2016 FORD F-250 WITH UTILITY BODY 0 2516 02
GARDENSOFT 686656  12/21/2018 1 210.72 RC/WATER WISE WEBSITE LICENSE 12/10/18-12/10/19 11 6080M 10
GERBER'S AUTQ SERVICE 68599  12/27/2018 1 2161 F&R/MOUNT AND BALANCE TIRE ON UTILITY TRAILER 01 6041L 02
GOLD COAST ENVIRONMENTAL 'B88567  12/21/2018 1 2,265.00 WWI/CALIBRATIONS 12 6032T 12
GOOFY GRAPHICS 68600  12/27/2018 1 86,20 F&R/ALUMINUM SIGN "BIKE PARKING" FOR THE DOG PARK 01 6090 02
GREEN, JAMES R 68458  12/4/2018 1 - 9.00 WD/MONTHLY CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT 12/2018 11 6060C 11
GREEN, JAMES R 68458  12/4/2018 2 36.00 SWF/MONTHLY CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT 12/2018 39 8060C 25
45.00
GRESENS, ROBERT C. 68457  12/4/12018 1 100.00 WD/MONTHLY CELL PHONE/INTERNET REIMB  12/2018 11 6060C 11
GROSSKREUTZ, BENJAMIN M. 68488 1211172018 1 100.00 WD/GRADE 111 TREATMENT EXAM 11 8120E 11
GROSSKREUTZ, BENJAMIN M. 68489  12/11/2018 2 167.86 WD/GRADE 111 TREATMENT EXAM MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 11 612CE 11
GROSSKREUTZ, BENJAMIN M. 68489  12M1/2018 3 101.895 WD/GRADE 111 TREATMENT EXAM LODGING 11 6120E 11
360.81
GSOLUTIONZ, INC. B8535  12/18/2018 1 801.00 ADM/PURCHASE HEADSETS FOR FINANCE STAFF 01 6095 0%
GUIDRY, KENNETH/YVETTE 68480  12/6/2018 1 285.04 WIDJ/ASGNS-1810-WL504 REFUND OVERPMT OF FEES 11 2420 11
GUIDRY, KENNETH/YVETTE 68480  12/6/2018 2 . 214.96 WD/ASGNS-1810-WL504 REFUND OVERPMT OF FEES 11 2420 11
GUIDRY, KENNETH/YVETTE 68480  12/68/2018 3 {214.96) WD/ASGNS-1810-WL504 REFUND OVERPMT OF FEES 11 4124 10 )

285.04
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CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
EXPENDITURE REFORT
FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER 2018

CHECK CHECK  LINE LINE ACCOUNT
VENDOR NO. DATE NO. AMOUNT DESGRIPTION NUMBER
HACH COMPANY 68601  12/27/2018 1 571,24 SWEFMULTI ELECTRODE PH 39 60312 26
HALEY DODSON 68455 12042018 1 100,00 ADMIMONTHLY CELL PHONEANTERNET REIMB 12/2018 01 6060C 09
HALSTEAD, ROBERT/NANCY - 868481  12/6/2018 1 285.04 WDIASGNB-1810-WL326 REFUND GVERPMT IN FEES 11 4124 10
HALSTEAD, ROBERT/NANCY 68481  12/6/2018 1 142,62 WD/IASGNB-18110-WL571 REFUND OVERPMT OF FEES 11 4124 10
427.56
HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTENAN 68537 121192018 1 149.15 WD/SIGN:DANGER CONFINED SPACE 11 60338 11
HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTENAN 68537  12/19/2018 1 182,856 SWF/MHACH TNT+BORON 39 6092 25
HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTENAN 68587  12/21/2018 1 32.12 WW/TREATMENT PLANT LOG BOOK 12 6082 12
374.12
HOLLINGSWORTH, WILLIAM 68459  12/4/2018 1 55.00 FO/MONTHLY INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT 12/20%8 01 6060C 01
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICE 68568  12/21/2018 1 64.33 F&R/TM RUNNER GREEK KEY 26X35 01 60338 02
INNOVATIVE CONCEFPTS 68460  12/4/2018 1 2500 FD/FIRE WEBSITE HOSTING 12/2018 " 01 6044 01
INNOVATIVE CONCEPTS 68460  12/4/2018 2 25,00 ADMICIS WEB HOSTING 12/2018 01 6044 0%
50.00
J B DEWAR INC., 68569  12/21/2018 1 48.85 FD/AIR ONE DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID o1 6096 01
J B DEWAR INC, 68669  12/21/2018 1 758.04 FD/B0 GALLONS GASOLINE 120 GALLONS 01 6086 01
J B DEWAR INC, 68568  12/21/2018 1 1,166.31 FD/8C GALLONS GASOLINE 120 GALLONS DIESEL 0t 6096 01
J B DEWAR INC. 68602  12/27/2018 i 601.59 F&R/200 GALLONS GASOLINE 01 6096 G2
2,574.79
JOHN ALLCHIN 68452  12/4/2018 1 45.00 WWIMONTHLY CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT 12/2018 12 6060C 12
JOHNS, GEORGE M 68482  12/6/2018 1 14252 WD/ASFNS-1810-WL348 REFUND OVERPMT OF FEES 11 4124 10
KRATT, WRLLIAM & PHYLLIS 68467  12/5/2018 1 102,33 WOD/REFUND TRANSFER DEPOSIT WL 143 0623.272.015 11 4124 11
KRATT, WILLIAM & PHYLLIS 68467  12/5/2018 2 647.67 WD/REFUND TRANSFER DEPOSIT WL 143 023.272.015 11 4124 11
KRATT, WILLIAM & PHYLLIS 68467  12/5/2018 3 {647.67) WI/REFUND TRANSFER DEPOSIT WL 143 023.272.015 11 4124 10
102,33
LEBOVITS, JOHN/DEBORAH 68483  12/6/2018 1 142,52 WDIASGNS-1810-WL571 REFUND OVERPMT OF FEES 14 4124 10
LIBERTY COMPOSTING, ING. 88570  12/21/2018 1 4,640.77 WWITIPPING FEES BIOSOLIDS NOVEMBER 2018 12 60328 12
MADRID, MONIQUE 68461  12/4/2018 1 55.00 ADM/MONTHLY INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT 12/2018 01 6050P 09
MENDOZA, GARLOS 68462  12/4/2018 1 22.50 ADM/MONTHLY CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT 12/2018 01 8050C 09
MENDOZA, CARLOS 68462  12/4/2018 2 2250 F&RAMONTHLY CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT 12/2018 01 6080C 02
45.00
MIGHELLE DYER 68541  12/21/2018 1 994.22 WWIPARTS AND SUPPLIES 12 60328 12
MICHELLE DYER 68541  12/21/2018 2 185.33 WW/PARTS AND SUPPLIES 12 60327 12
MICHELLE DYER 68541 12/21/2018 3 178.95 WVWW/PARTS AND SUPPLIES 12 6094 12
1,358.50
MINER'S ACE HARDWARE 68603  12/27/2018 1% 191 F&RIPARACORD 0% 6090 02

MISSION LINEN SUPPLY 68571  12/121/2018 1 15.00 WW/FLOOR MATS 12 6033B 12
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MISSION LINEN SUPPLY 68571  12024/2018 % 16.00 WW/IFLOOR MATS 12 60338 12
MISSION LINEN SUPPLY 68604  12/27/2018 1 69.75 WDITOWELS WET MOP FLOOR MATS 11 60338 11
MISSION LINEN SUPPLY 58604 121272018 1 7479 WDITOWELS WET MOP FLOOR MATS 11 6033B 11
MISSION LINEN SUPPLY 88804  12/27/2018 1 7417 WD/TOWELS WET MOPS FLOOR MATS 11 60338 11
MISSION LINEN SUPPLY 686804  12/27/2018 1 7030 WOTOWELS WET MOP FLOOR MATS 11 60338 11
MISSION LINEN SUPPLY 68604  12/27/2018 1 70,30 WINTOWELS LARGE WET MOP FLOOR MATS 11 60338 1
389,31
NOBLE SAW, INC, 88672 12/21/2018 1 55270 FDVGHAIN SAW 20" 0 6040 01
PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC 68573  12/21/2018 1 299.18 WW/ELEC SVC LIFT STATION A NOVEMBER 208 12 80B0E 12
PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC 68573  12/21/2018 2 177.35 WW/ELEC SVC LIET STATION 8 NOVEMBER 2018 12 60GOE 12
PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC 68573  12021/2018 3 99,17 WW/ELEC $VC LIFT STATION B2 NOVEMBER 2018 12 B060E 12
PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC 68573  1221/2018 4 241.81 WWELEC SVC LIFT STATION A1 NOVEMBER 2018 12 GOBOE 12
PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC 68573  12/21/2018 5 520.43 WWI/ELEC SVC LIFT STATION B NOVEMBER 2018 12 GOBOE 2
PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC 68573  12/21/2018 & 191.95 WW/ELEC SVC LIFT STATION B3 NOVEMBER 2018 12 BOBOE 12
PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC 68673  12721/2018 7 360.03 WW/ELEC SVC LIFT STATION B4 NOVEMBER 2018 12 B0GOE 12
PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC 68573  12721/2018 8 22.06 WW/ELEC SVC LIFT STATION WELL PUMP 9P7 NOV 2018 39 GOS0E 25
PACIFIC GAS & ELEGTRIC 68573 1202172018 9 2315 WW/ELEC SVC LIFT STATION 8 NOVEMBER 2018 12 80B0E 12
PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC 68573  12/21/2018 10 14,176,05 WW/ELEC SVC TREATMENT PLANT NOVEMBER 2018 12 G6060E 12
PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIG 68573  12/21/2018 11 16.28 WW/ELEC SVC LIFT STATION 4 NOVEMBER 2018 12 6OB0E 12
PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC 68573  12/21/2018 12 221,51 WW/ELEG SVC LIFT STATION B1 NOVEMBER 2018 12 BOBOE 12
PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC 68573  12/21/2018 4 186.40 WW/ELEC SVC SAN SIMEON CRK RD 10426 - 11/27/18 12 BOBOE 12
PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC 68573  12f20/2018 1 484.89 SWF/ELEC SVC 990 SAN SIMEON CRK TRMT PLANT NOV '18 39 60GOE 25
PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC 68673 1272172018 1 3223 F&R/ELEC SVC WEST VILLAGE RESTROOM 11/02-12/03/18 0% 60BOE 02
PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC 68573  12/21/2018 2 18.57 F&R/ELEC SVC EAST VILLAGE RESTROOM 11/02-12/03/18 01 GOSOE 02
PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC 68573  12/21/2018 3 1,238,098 F&R/ELEC SVC STREET LIGHTING 11/02 - 12/03/18 01 6050E 02
PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC 68573  12024/2018 4 40191 FARIELEC SVC VETERANS HALL 1102 - 12/03/18 01 6060E 02
PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC 68573  12/21/2018 5 791,08 FDIELEGC SVC 2860 BURTON DR 11/02 - 12/0318 01 606OE 01
PACIFIC GAS & ELEGTRIC 68573  12/21/2018 & 24.55 FDIELEC SVC 2850 BURTON DR 11/02 - 12/03/18 01 G0BOE 01
PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC 68573  12/21/2018 7 348,36 ADM/ELEC SVC 1316 TAMSEN DR 11/02 - 12/03/18 01 60BDE 09
PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC 68573  12/21/2018 8 139.12 ADMJ/ELEC SVC RADIO SHAGK 11/02 - 12/03/18 01 6060E 09
PAGIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC 68573  12/21/2018 4 2496 WD/ELEC SVC 9110 CHARING LANE 10/29 - 11/28/18 11 GOBOE 11
PAGIFIC GAS & ELECTRIG 60573 1202172018 2 473.38 WO/ELEC SVC 1320 SAN SIMEON CRK RD 10/29-10/31/18 11 GOBOE 11
PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC 68573  1221/2018 3 1,235.02 WD/ELEC SVC 1330 SAN SIMEON CRK RD 10/29-10/31/118 11 BOBOE 11
PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC 68573 1202172018 4 1,446.34 WD/ELEC SVC 1340 SAN SIMEON GRK RD 10/29-10/31/18 11 6OSOE 14
PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIG 68573 12242018 5 589.18 WD/ELEC SVC 8425 CAMBRIA PINES RD 10/28-10/31/118 11 60B0E 11
PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC 68573  12/21/2018 6 28.44 WOIVELEC SVC 988 MANOR WAY 10/29-10/31/18 11 B080E 11
PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC 68573 12/21/2018 7 4,387.37 WINELEC SVC 2031 RODEQ GROUNDS 16/20-11/31/18 11 BGBOE 11
PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC 88573  12/21/2018 8 661.30 WD/ELEG SVC 2499 VILLAGE LANE 10/20-11/31/18 11 B06CE 11
PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC 68573 12/21/2018 9 678.51 WD/ELEG SVC 1975 STUART STREET 10/29-11/31/18 11 6060E 11
PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC 68673 12/21/2018 1 1,800.17 WD/ELEC SVC 2820 SANTA ROSA RD 10/31/18 - 11/30/48 11 B06OE 11
30,847.91
PAMELA DUFFIELD 68456  12/4/2018 1 100.00 ADMMONTHLY CELL PHONE/NTERNET REIMB 12/2018 01 6080C 09
PEREZ, ANTONIO/MONICA 68484  12/6/2018 1 142,52 WDIASGNB-1810-WL330 REFUND OVERPMT OF FEES . 11 2420 11
PEREZ, ANTONIO/MONICA 68484  12/6/2018 2 107.48 WD/ASGNB-1810-WL330 REFUND OVERPMT OF FEES - 11 2420 11
PEREZ, ANTONIOMONICA 68484  12/6/2018 3 (107.48) WD/ASGNB-1810-WL330 REFUND OVERPMT OF FEES - 11 4124 10
142.52
PITNEY BOWES PURCH POWER 68574 1212172018 4 220.05 ADM/POSTAGE DUE FROM LAST DOWNLOAD BALALNCE 01 6051 09

-y

PLACER TITLE COMPANY 68468 121512018 1 142.52 WD/ASSGN B-1810-WL418 REFUND ESCROS #P-253274 11 2420 11
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CHECK  CHECK  LINE LINE AGCOUNT
VENDOR NO. DATE NO.  AMOUNT DESCRIPTION NUMBER
PLACER TITLE COMPANY 68468  12/5/2018 2 107.48 WDIASSGN B-1810-WL418 REFUND ESCROS #P-253274 11 2420 1%
PLACER TITLE COMPANY 68468  12/5/2018 3 (107.48) WD/ASSGN B-1810-WL418 REFUND ESCROS #P-253274 11 4124 10
PLACER TITLE COMPANY 68805  12/27/2018 1 376.10 WD/REFUND VLM FEES APN 022.024.047 MCNEILL CROYDEN 11 6080V 11
PLACER TITLE COMPANY 68511 1202772018 1 196.00 WD/OVERPMT OF WAITLIST FEES ASSGNT 1810-WL330 11 4101 11
714.62
PROCARE JANITORIAL SUPPLY INC. 68575  12/21/2018 1 1,152.10 F&RIOPERATING SUPPLIES 0% 6080 02
PROCARE JANITORIAL SUPPLY INC. 68575 1212172018 1 324,25 ADM/OPERATING SUPPLIES 01 6090 09
1,476.36 '
QUILL CORP 88576  1221/2018 1 70.75 WW/SIGN 12 6048 12
QUILL CORP 68576 1202172018 1 37.71 FD/SILVER STYLUS PEN 01 605G 0%
QUILL CORP 68576  12/21/20%8 1 78.82 FD/MOP BUCKET SIDE PRESS WRINGER STYLUS PEN 12 6048 12
187.28
RAIN FOR RENT 68577  12/21/2018 1 1,680.00 SWF/SPILLGUARD TANK FLAT TOP COATED 39 6170E 26
RETIREEQD 68492  12/18/2018 1 476.70 WD/MONTHLY HEALTH INSUR REIMB FOR JAN 119 1t 5121 11
RETIREEQ1 68493  12/18/2018 1 476,70 WWIMONTHLY HEALTH INSUR PREMIUM FOR JAN "0 12 5121 12
RETIREEDZ 68494  12118/2018 1 476.94 F&R/MONTHLY HEALTH INSUR PREMIUM REIMB FOR JAN 19 01 512% 02
RETIREEQ4 68495  1218/2018 4 170.35 ADMMMONTHLY HEALTH INSUR PREMILUM REIMB FOR JAN 18 01 5121 09
RETIREEDS 68496  12M8/2018 1 535.21 WW!MONTHLY HEALTH INSUR PREMIUM REIMB FOR JAN 19 12 5121 12
RETIREE0S 68497  12118/2018 1 170.35 WD/MONTHLY HEALTH INSUR PREMIUM REIMB FOR JAN 19 1 5121 11
RETIREEO? 68498  12/18/2018 1 170,35 WD/MONTHLY HEALTH INSUR PREMIUM REIMB FOR JAN 19 1 5121 11
RETIREEDS 68499  12118/2018 1 118.46 WD/MONTHLY HEALTH INSUR PREMIUM REIMB FOR JAN 19 11 5121 1%
RETIREE0S 68500 12/18/2018 1 170.35 ADMMMONTHLY HEAELTH INSUR PREMIUM REIMB FOR JAN'19 01 5121 09
RETIREE1D 68501  12/18/2018 1 170.356 ADM/MONTHLY HEALTH INSUR PREMIUM REIMB JAN 19 01 5121 09
RETIREE1 68502 12/4B/2018 1 17035 ADMMONTHLY HEALTH INSUR PREMIUM REIMB FOR JAN 18 01 5121 09
RETIREE1Z2 68503  12/18/2018 1 935.70 WW/MONTHLY HEALTH INSUR PREMIUM REIMB FOR JAN 16 12 5121 12
RETIREE12 68504  12M8/2018 1 170.36 FD/MONTHLY HEALTH INSUR PREMIUM REIMBE FOR JAN "9 0% 5121 01
RETIREE14 68505  12M8/2018 1 470.35 F&RMONTHLY HEALTH INSUR PREMIUM REIMB FOR JAN'10 01 5121 02
RETIREE15 68506  12/18/2018 1 198.61 FD/MONTHLY HEALTH iNSUR PREMIUM REIMB FOR JAN "9 o1 5121 o1
RETIREE1S 68507  12M8/20i8 4 535.21 WD/MONTHLY HEALTH INSUR PREMIUM REIME FOR JAN '10 11 5121 11
RETIREE17 68508 12/18/2018 1 476.70 ADM/MONTHLY HEALTH INSUR PERMIUM REIMB FOR JAN 18 01 5121 09
RETIREE19 68509  12/18/2018 1 783.29 FD/MONTHLY HEALTH INSUR PREMIUM REIMB FOR JAN 19 01 5121 o1
RETIREEZ20 68510  1218/2018 1 170.35 WW/MONTHLY HEALTH INSUR PREMIUM REIMB FOR JAN "8 42 5121 12
RETIREE21 68511  12118/2018 1 199.61 WW/MONTHLY HEALTH INSUR PREMIUM REIMB FOR JAN ™9 12 5121 12
RETIREE22 68512  12/18/2018 1 476.70 \WWWIMONTHLY HEALTH INSUR PREMIUM REIMB FOR JAN "9 12 §121 12
RETIREE23 68513  12M8/2018 1 536.21 ADMMONTHLY HEALTH INSUR PREMIUM REIMB FOR JAN 19 01 5121 08
RETIREE24 68514 1271802018 1 199,61 FARMONTHLY HEALTH INSUR PREMIUM REIMB FOR JAN 19 ©1 5121 02
RETIREE26 68515  12/i8/2018 1 798,21 ADMIMONTHLY HEALTH INSUR PERMIUM REIMB FOR JAN'19  ¢1 5121 09
RETIREE27 68516  12/t8/2018 1 1,089,89 FD/MONTHLY HEALTH INSUR PREMIUM REIMB FOR JAN 19 01 5121 Ot
RETIREE28 68517 1282018 1 476,70 FSRMMONTHLY HEALTH INSUR PREMIUM REIMB FORJAN M9 01 5121 02
RETIREE3C 68518  12M8/2018 1 476,94 WOD/MONTHLY HEALTH INSUR PREMIUM REIM8 FOR JAN 19 11 5121 11
RETIREES1 68519 12182018 1 170,35 ADMMONTHLY HEALTH INSUR PREMIUM REIMB FORJAN™S 01 5121 09
RETIREE32 68520 1211872018 1 1,089.89 ADM/MONTHLY HEALTH INSUR PREMIUM REIMB FOR JAN9 01 5121 09
RETIREE33 68521 121872018 1 476,94 ADMMONTHLY HEALTH INSUR PREMIUM REIMB FOR JAN ™19 07 6121 08
RETIREE34 68522 12M8/2018 1 935,70 FD/MONTHLY HEALTH INSUR PREMIUM REIMB FOR JAN '19 01 5121 0
RETIREE3S 68523 12(8/2018 1 935,70 ADMIMONTHLY HEALTH INSUR PREMIUM REIMB FOR JAN 19 01 5121 09
RETIREE38 88524 121192018 1 1,050,115 ADMMONTHLY HEALTH INSUR PREMIUM FOR DEC 18 01 5121 09
16,459,27
REYES, JAQUELINE 68485  12/6/2018 1 142,52 WD/ASGNS-1810-WL330 REFUND OVERPMT OF FEES 11 2420 11

REYES, JAQUELINE 68485  12/6/2018 2 107.48 WD/ASGNS-1810-WL330 REFUND OVERPMT OF FEES 11 2420 11
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CAMBRIA GOMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
EXPENDITURE REPORT
FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER 2018
CHECK CHECK  LINE LINE AGCOUNT
VENDOR NO. DATE NO.  AMOUNT DESCRIPTION NUMBER
REYES, JAQUELINE 68485  12/6/2018 3 (107.48) WD/ASGNS-1810-WL330 REFUND OVERPMT OF FEES 11 4124 10
142,52
RICKETTS, COREY/RHIANNON 68486 12/6/2018 1 142,52 WD/ASGNB-1810-WL343 REFUND OVERPMT OF FEES 11 2420 11
RICKETTS, COREY/RHIANNON 68486  12/6/2018 2 107.48 WIYASGNB-1810-WL343 REFUND OVERPMT OF FEES 11 2420 11
RICKETTS, COREY/RHIANNON 68486  12/6/2018 3 (107.48) WIYASGNB-1810-WL343 REFUND OVERPMT OF FEES 11 4124 10
142.52
SAN LUIS POWERHOUSE 6865056  12/27/2018 1 950.00 WW/CONFINED SPACE TRAINING 1%/13/18 12 6032G 12
SCHULTZ,PETER/SUSAN 68487  1206/2018 1 285.04 WD/ASGNE-1810-WL232 REFUND OVERPMT OF FEES 11 2420 14
SCHULTZ, PETER/SUSAN 68487 120802018 2 214.96 WD/ASGNB-810-WL232 REFUND OVERPMT OF FEES 11 2420 11
SCHULTZ,PETERISUSAN 68487  12/6/2018 3 (214.96) WD/ASGNB-1810-WL232 REFUND OVERPMT OF FEES 11 4124 10
285.04
SIMMONS, KENDRA & CORY 68460  12/5/2018 1 179.75 WD/REFUND OVERPAYMENT ASSIGN FEES 024.021.042 19 2420 11
SIMMONS, KENDRA & CORY 88469  12/5/2018 . 2 70.25 WD/REFUND OVERPAYMENT ASSIGN FEES 024,021,042 11 2420 11
SIMMONS, KENDRA & CORY 68489  12/5/2018 3 (70.25) WD/REFUND OVERPAYMENT ASSIGN FEES 024,021,042 11 4124 10
179.75
SLO COUNTY 68578  12/21/2018 1 1,876.20 WD/CHARGEABLE REPORT WRITINGANSPECTION 11 6055 11
SLO GOUNTY 68578  12/21/2018 1 429.00 WD/HAZMAT DISCLOSURE STATE SITE SURCHARGE 11 6055 11
SLO COUNTY 68578  12/21/2018 1 429.00 WIYSTATE SITE SURCHARGE, HAZMAT DISCLOSURE 11 6055 11
SLO COUNTY 88578 12/21/2018 1 429,00 SWF/HAZMAT DISCLOSURE STATE SITE SURCHARGE 39 6055 25
SLO COUNTY 68578  12/21/2018 1 429.00 WD/HAZMAT DISCLOSURE STATE SITE SURCHARGE 11 8055 11
3,502.20
SLO COUNTY EMS 68579 12292018 1 65.00 FD/EMT RECERTIFICATION 01 8120A 01
SLO COUNTY IWMA 68472  12/6/2018 1 13.33 WWMWASTE PICKUP AT PASO ROBLES LANDFILL 18T TICKET 12 6092 12
SLO COUNTY IWMA 68472  12/6/2018 2 14.76 WW/WASTE PICKUP AT PASO ROBLES LANDFILL 2ND TIGKET 12 6092 12
SLO GOUNTY IWMA 58472 12062018 3 1274 WWWASTE PICKUP AT PASO ROBLES LANDFILL 3RD FICKET 12 6092 12
' 40.83
SLO COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS 68607  12/27/2018 1 470.00 SWF/TESTING 11/01 - 11/30/18 BORON SULFATE 39 B6091H 25
S1.O SAW CONCRETE SAWING AND BR 68612 12/27/2018 1 300.00 WD/FLATSAWING ASPHAULT ACROSS MOONSTONE 11 6080M 11
SM TIRE 68580  12/21/2018 1 918,60 FD/NEW TIRES FOR ENGINE 5792 01 6041L 01
SMITH, STEVEN/SUSAN 68470  12/5/20%8 1 179.75 WI/REFUND OVERPMT OF ASSIGN FEE 024.021.042 WL378 11 2420 11
SMITH, STEVEN/SUSAN 88470 120572018 2 70.25 WD/REFUND OVERPMT OF ASSIGN FEE 024.021.042 WL378 11 2420 11
SMITH, STEVEN/SUSAN 88470 1252018 3 (70.25) WD/REFUND OVERPMT OF ASSIGN FEE 024.021.042 WL378 11 4124 10
179.75
SOLENIS LLC 68581  t2/21/2018 1 4,789.25 WW/PRAESTOL K 12 60325 12
SOMACH, SIMMONS & DUNN 68582 120212018 1 397.50 WD/PROFESSIONAL SERVICES THROUGH NOVEMBER 30,2018 11 8080L 11
STANLEY CONVERGENT 68585  12/24/2018 1 514.32 FD/MONITORING CHARGE 01/0119 - 12/31/10 01 6048 o1
STATE OF CALIFORNIA 68583 12/21/2018 1 98.060 ADM/FINGERPRINTS APPS & FBI 01 8125 09

e

STATE WATER RESOURCE CONTROLE 68490  12/11/2018 1 65.00 WD/ANDREW CORBIN LYMAN GRADE D2 EXAM 11 6126E 11




15 CONSENT AGENDA 5.A.

CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
EXPENDITURE REPORT
FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER 2018

CHECK  CHECK LINE LINE ACCOQUNT
VENDOR NO. DATE NO., AMOUNT DESCRIPTION NUNBER
STATE WATER RESOURCE CONTROL B 68536  12/16/2018 1 2,286,060 WOD/ANNUAL PERMIT FEE 07/01/18 - 06/30/19 12 6055 12
STATE WATER RESOURCE CONTROL B 68536  12/19/2018 t 16,347.00 SWF/ANNUAL PERMIT FEE G7/01/18 - 06/30H9 39 6055 25
STATE WATER RESOURCE CONTROLB 685358  12/19/2018 1 5,145.00 WW/ANNUAL PERMIT FEE 07/01/18 - 06/30/19 12 6055 12
STATE WATER RESOURCE CONTROL B 68538  12/19/2018 1 2,268,00 SWF/ANNUAL PERMIT FEE 07/01/18 - 06/30/19 39 8055 25
STATE WATER RESOQOURCE CONTROLE 68536  12/19/2018 1 550.00 WD/ANNUAL PERMIT FEE 07/01/18 - 08/30/19 11 6055 11
STATE WATER RESOURCE CONTROLE 68536  12/19/2018 1 75,447,006 WW/ANNUAL PERMIT FEE 07/01118 - 06/30119 12 8055 12
STATE WATER RESOURCE CONTROL B 68584  12/21/2018 1 345,47 WIHYWATER RIGHTS DETERMINATION ISSUED 111518 11 6055 11
STATE WATER RESOURCE CONTROL B 68584  12/21/2018 1 28829 WD/WATER RIGHTS DETERMINATION ISSUED 11/15/18 11 6055 11
STATE WATER RESOURCE CONTROL B 68608  12/27/2018 1 442.60 SWH/ANNUAL PERMIT FEE 39 6055 26
103,183.76
STORUM, WILLIAM 68471 12/6/2018 1 164.33 WOD/REFUND ASSIGN DEPOSIT APN:024.161.014 WL#408 11 2420 11
STORUM, WILLIAM 68471 12/5/2018 2 85.67 WOD/REFUND ASSIGN DEPOSIT APN:024.161.014 WE#408 11 2420 11
STORUM, WILLIAM 68471 12/5/2018 3 (85.67) WD/REFUND ASSIGN DEPOSIT APN:024.161.014 WL#408 11 4124 10
164.33
THE BLUEPRINTER 68549  12/21/2018 1 381.13 ADM/GO00 #10 WINDOW ENVELOPES 01 6053 09
THE POCUTEAM 68561  12/21/2018 1 562.24 ADM/BOX STORAGE AND SHELVING STANDARD PICKUP 01 8080M 09
THE GAS COMPANY 68534  12M119/2018 1 183.32 FD/GAS SVC 2850 BURTON DRIVE 10/30 - 11/30/18 01 6060G 01
" THE GAS COMPANY 58666  12/21/2018 1 118.67 F&R/GAS SVC VETERANS HALL 10/22 - 11/22/18 01 6060G 02
THE GAS COMPANY 68666  12/21/2018 1 3.86 FDI/GAS SVC 5490 HEATH LANE 10/25 - 11/27/18 01 6080G 01
THE GAS COMPANY - 68566  12/21/2018 1 47.10 WWIGAS SERV 500 HEATH LANE #B 10/25 - 11/27/18 12 6060G 12
THE GAS COMPANY - 68566  12/21/2018 1 47.10 WWIGAS SERV 5500 HEATH LANE 10725 - 11/27/18 12 8060G 12
400.05
VERIZON WIRELESS 68588  12/21/2018 1 32.62 FERMONTHLY ON CALL CELL PHONE 11/08 - 12/07118 01 6080C 02
VERIZON WIRELESS 68588  12/21/2018 2 74.82 WD/MONTHLY ON CALL GELL PHONE 11/08 - 12/07/18 11 6080C i1
VERIZON WIRELESS 68588  12/21/2018 3 91.24 WW/MONTHLY ON CALL GELL PHONE 11/08 - 12/07/18 12 8080C 12
VERIZON WIRELESS 68588  12/21/2018 4 47.24 FD/IMONTHLY ENGINE CELL PHONE 11/08 - 12/07/18 01 606GC 01
VERIZON WIRELESS 68688  12/21/2018 5 20.08 FD/MONTHLY TABLET USAGE 11/08 - 12/07/18 01 6060C 01
VERIZON WIRELESS 68688 12/21/2018 ] 20.08 FD/MONTHLY TABLET USAGE 11/08 - 12/07/18 01 6060C 01
VERIZON WIRELESS 68688  12/21/2018 7 57.24 FD/MONTHLY CELL PHONE SERV 11/08 - 12/G7/18 01 6060C 01
343,62
WAYNE'S TIRE, INC. 68590 12/21720148 1 427.00 F&R/REPLACE TWO TRACTOR TIRES 01 6041N 02
WAYNE'S TIRE, INC. 68608  12/27/2018 1 169.80 F&R/NEW TIRE FOR TRAILER 01 6041L 02
596.89
WESTERN EQUIPMENT FINANCE, INC 68491 . 12/13/2018 'E 280.63 ADM/TORO TX 1000 DINGC WIDE TRACK PRINCIPAL 01 2520 02
WESTERN EQUIPMENT FINANCE, INC 68491  12/13/2018 2 59.22 ADM/TORO TX 1000 DINGO WIDE TRACK INTEREST 0f 6180X 02
339.85
WINGATE, KURT/STACY 68488  12/6/2018 1 142.52 WD/ASGNS-1810-WL62 REFUND OVERPMT OF FEES 11 4124 10
WINGATE, KURT/STACY 68488  12/6/2018 1 71.26 WD/ASNSI-1810-WL343 REFUND OVERPMT OF FEES 11 2420 11
WINGATE, KURT/STACY 68488  12/6/2018 2 53.74 WDJ/ASNSI1-1810-WL343 REFUND OVERPMT OF FEES 11 2420 11
WINGATE, KURT/STACY 68488  12/6/2018 3 (53.74) WD/ASNSI1-1810-WL343 REFUND OVERPMT OF FEES 11 4124 10 -
: 213.78
67272  12/4/2018 9000 (57.62) Cki# 067272 Reversed 11 2005
67951 12/4/2018 9000 (1,759.04) Ck# 067951 Reversed 01 6080M 09
68451 12/4/2018 9000 57.62 Ck# 058451->067272 Replacement i1 2005

(1,759.04)
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CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
EXPENDITURE REPORT
FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER 2018

CHECK CHECK LINE LINE ACCOUNT
VENDOR NO. DATE NO. AMOUNT DESCRIPTION NUMBER
Accounts Payable Vendor Subtotal 274,528,04
Fire Department Accounts Payable Subtotal 12,904.76
Facilities & Resources Accounts Payable Subtotal 9,717.45
Administration Accounts Payable Subtotal 44,058.58
Water Accounts Payable Subtotal 48,340.34
Wastewater Accounis Payabls Subtotal 120,577.82
SWF Operations Accounts Payable Subtotal 35,606.09
SWF Capital Accounts Payable Subtotal 3,325.00
Accounts Payable Vendor Subtotal 274,528.04
AFLAC (AMER FAM LIFE INS) 8041 12/14/2018 1 100.76 VOLUNTARY INS-PRETAX o1 2162
AFLAC (AMER FAM LIFE INS) 6061  12/28/2018 1 100.76 VOLUNTARY INS-PRETAX 01 2162
20%.52
AMERITAS 8070  12/31/2018 t 144.64 DENTAL INSURANCE-YER 0% 5102 09
AMERITAS 8070  12/31/2018 2 14.46 DENTAL INSURANCE-YER 0f 5102 C@
AMERITAS 8070 12/31/2018 3 217.56 DENTAL INSURANCE-YER 11 5102 11
AMERITAS 6070 1213112018 4 {73.28) DENTAL INSURANCE-YER 12 5102 12
AMERITAS BO70 12{31/2018 5 13.26 DENTAL INSURANCE-YER 01 5102 09
AMERITAS 8070  12/31/2018 6 3,508.80 DENTAL INSURANCE-YER 01 2150
AMERITAS ‘ 6070  12/31/2018 1 455.00 DENTAL INSURANCE-YER 01 2150
4,280.44
CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES DIS 6042  12/14/2018 1 50.00 MEDICAL REIMBURSEMNT 11 5122 1
CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES DIS 6042  1214/2018 2 250,00 MEDICAL REIMBURSEMNT 01 5122 01
CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES DIS 6042  12/14/2018 3 200.00 MEDICAL REIMBURSEMNT 01 5122 09
CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES DIS 6042  12/14/2018 4 150.00 MEDICAL REIMBURSEMNT 11 6122 11
CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES DIS 6042  12/14/2018 5 200.60 MEDICAL REIMBURSEMNT 12 5122 12
CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES DIS 8042  12/14/2018 & 50.00 MEDICAL REIMBURSEMNT 11 5422 11
CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES DIS 6042 12/14/2018 7 950.00 MEDICAL REIMBURSEMNT 01 2471
CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES DIS 8062 12/28/2018 1 260.00 MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT 01 5122 01
CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES DIS 6062 12/28/2018 2 50.00 MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT 01 5122 02
CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES DIS 6062 12/28/2018 3 200.00 MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT 01 5122 09
CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES DIS 6082  12/28/2018 4 150,00 MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT i1 5122 11
CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES DIS 6082  12/28/2018 5 200,00 MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT 12 5122 12
CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES DIS 6082 12/28/2018 8 250,00 MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT 01 5122 o1
CAMBRIA CCMMUNITY SERVICES DIS 6062  12/28/2018 7 50,00 MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT 01 5122 02
CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES DIS 8062  12/28/2018 8 200.00 MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT 01 5122 09
CAMBRIA COMMUNHY SERVICES DIS 6062  12/28/2018 9 160.00 MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT 11 5122 11
CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES DIS 6062 12/28/2018 10 200.00 MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT 12 5122 12
CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES DIS 6062 12/28/2018 11 950.00 MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT e1 2171 01
4,600.00
CAMBRIA FIRE FIGHTERS LOCAL 46 6045 12/14/2018 1 240.00 DUES-FIRE IAFF 0t 2160
CAMBRIA FIRE FIGHTERS LOCAL 46 6064 12/28/2018 1 240.00 DUES-FIRE IAFF 0t 2160
480.00
CAMBRIA FIREFIGHTERS ASSN 6044  12/14/2018 1 166.74 RESERVE FIREFTR DUES -01 2160

EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DP 6043  12/14/2018 1 4,243.04 STATE INCOME TAX 01 2916




17

CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
EXPENDITURE REPORT
FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER 2018

CONSENT AGENDA 5.A.

CHECK CHECK  LINE LINE ACCOUNT
VENDOR NO. DATE NO.  AMOUNT DESCRIPTION NUMBER
EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DP 6043  12114/2018 1 847.97 STATE INCOME TAX 0% 2130
EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DP 6052  12/14/2018 1 - STATE INCOME TAX o1 2110
EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DP 8052  12/14/2018 1 1.55 STATE INCOME TAX 01 2130
EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DP 6063  12/28/2018 1 2,818.14 STATE INGOME TAX 01 2110
- EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DP 6063 12/28/2018 1 657.54 STATE INCOME TAX 01 2130
8,568.24
ICMA-VNTGPT TRSFR AGT 457 6048  12M14/2018 1 5,064.53 457 DEFERRED COMP IN 01 2141
ICMA-VNTGPT TRSFR AGT 457 6048  12114/2018 1 700.00 457 DEFERRED COMP IN 01 2141
ICMA-VNTGPT TRSFR AGT 457 5067  12/28/2018 1 5,337.17 457 DEFERRED COMP IN 01 2141
ICMA-VNTGPT TRSFR AGT 457 6067  12/28/2018 A 700.00 457 DEFERRED COMP IN 01 2141
11,801.70
IRS/FEDERAL PAYROLL TAXES 6047  12M4/2018 1 11,423.79 FEDERAL INCOME TAX 01 2100
IRS/FEDERAL PAYROLL TAXES 6047 1211412018 1 11,502.98 FEDERAL INCOME TAX 01 2420
IRS/FEDERAL PAYROLL TAXES 6047 1201472018 1 3,230,16 FEDERAL INGOME TAX 01 2120
IRS/FEDERAL PAYROLL TAXES 6053 121472018 1 - FEDERAL INCOME TAX o1 2100
IRSIFEDERAL PAYROLL TAXES 6053  12/14/2018 ¢ 19.20 FEDERAL INCOME TAX 01 2120
IRS/FEDERAL PAYROLL TAXES 5053 12114/2018 1 450 FEDERAL INCOME TAX o1 2120
IRS/FEDERAL PAYROLL TAXES G066 12282018 A 8,002.54 FEDERAL INCOME TAX 01 2100
IRS/FEDERAL PAYROLL TAXES 6066  12/28/2018 1 8,111.16 FEDERAL INCOME TAX 01 2120
IRS/FEDERAL PAYROLL TAXES 6066  12/28/2018 1 2,622.22 FEDERAL INCOME TAX 01 2120
48,006.55
LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP 6071  12sti2o1s 1 20824 LIFE INSURANCE 01 2164
LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP 6071  12sti2oia 2 8.72 LIFE INSURANCE 11 5105 11
LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP 6071 1232048 3 8.72 LIFE INSURANCE #1 5106 11
LINCOLN FINANGIAL GROUP 8071 12/31/2018 4 8.72 LIFE INSURANCE 12 5105 12
LINCOLN FINANGIAL GROUP 8071 12/3if2018 5 420 |IFE INSURANGE 01 5105 01
LINGOLN FINANCIAL GROUP 8071  12/31/2018 B 4,80 LIFE INSURANCE 01 5105 09
LINGOLN FINANGIAL GROUP 6071 12812018 7 1.80 LIFE INSURANCE 11 5105 11
LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP 6071 1203172018 8 2.40 LIFE INSURANGE 12 5105 12
LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP 8071  4231/2018 @ 0.60 LIFE INSURANGE 39 5105 25
LINGOLN FINANCIAL GROUP 6071 123172018 10 1.80 LIFE INSURANCE 01 5106 02
251.00
PERS HEALTH BENEFIT SERV 8072 12312018 1 31,734.05 MEDICAL INSURANC-YER 01 2151
PERS HEALTH BENEFIT SERV 6072 12312018 2 216.33 MEDICAL INSURANG-YER 01 5103 0%
PERS HEALTH BENEFIT SERV 8072  12/31/2018 3 1,874.88 MEDICAL INSURANG-YER 01 5103 11
PERS HEALTH BENEFIT SERV 8072  12/31/2018 4 1,874.89 MEDICAL INSURANG-YER 01 5103 12
PERS HEALTH BENEFIT SERV 6072  12/31/2018 & (¢.19) MEDICAL INSURANC-YER 01 5103 09
PERS HEALTH BENEFIT SERV 6072  12/31/2018 & 94.49 MEDICAL INSURANC-YER 01 5103 09
PERS HEALTH BENEFIT SERV 6072  12/31/2018 7 680.00 MEDICAL INSURANG-YER 01 5121 0Ot
PERS HEALTH BENEFIT SERV 6072  12/31/2018 8 544.00 MEDICAL INSURANG-YER 01 5121 02
PERS HEALTH BENEFIT SERV 6072  12/31/2018 9 1,408.00 MEDICAL INSURANC-YER 01 5121 09
PERS HEALTH BENEFIT SERV 6072  12/31/2018 10 683.00 MEDICAL INSURANGC-YER 11 6121 11
PERS HEALTH BENEFIT SERV 6072  12/31/2018 1 $16.00 MEDICAL INSURANG-YER 12 5121 12
PERS HEALTH BENEFIT SERV 6072  12/31/2018 12 46.60 MEDICAL INSURANG-YER 01 5121 09
PERS HEALTH BENEFIT SERV 6072 1253172018 1 5,383.9¢ EMPLOYEE MEDICAL DED 01 2151
45,444.06
PERS RETIREMENT SYSTEM 6049 1211472018 1 002 PERS PAYROLL REMITTANGE 01 5111 09
PERS RETIREMENT SYSTEM 6049  12/14/2018 2 18,221.20 PERS PAYROLL REMITTANGE 01 2140
PERS RETIREMENT SYSTEM 6054 1211472018 1 - PERS PAYROLL REMITTANGE 01 5111 09
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CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
EXPENDITURE REPORT
FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER 2018

CHECK  CHECK LINE LINE ACCOUNT
VENDOR NO. DATE NOQ. AMOUNT DESCRIPTION NUMBER
PERS RETIREMENT SYSTEM 6084  12/14/2018 2 33.21 PERS PAYROLL REMITTANCE 01 2140
PERS RETIREMENT SYSTEM 6068  12/28/2018 1 0.01 PERS PAYROLL REMITTANGE 01 5111 09
PERS RETIREMENT SYSTEM 6068  12/28/2018 2 17,450.80 PERS PAYROLL REMITTANCE 01 2140
35,705.34
PPBI-DIRECT DEPOSIT 6046  12114/2018 1 3,395.00 Direct Deposit Flat 01 2152
PPBI-DIRECT DEPOSIT 6046  12M14/2018 1 58,085.29 Direct Deposit Flat 01 2152
PPBI-DIRECT DEPOSIT 6065  12/28/2018 1 3,245.00 Direct Deposit Flat 01 2152
PPBI-DIRECT DEPOSIT 6065  12/28/2018 1 47,878.78 Direct Deposit Flat 01 2152
112,604.07
SEIU LOCAL 620 6050  12/14/2018 1 309.69 SEIU UNION DUES 01 2160
SEIU LOCAL 620 6069  12/28/2018 1 308.690 SEIU UNION DUES 01 2160
6519.38
Payroll Payable Subfotal 270,628 04

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS FOR DECEMBER, 2018 545,156.08
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CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
BOARD OF DIRECTORS REGULAR MEETING MINUTES
Thursday, December 13, 2018 2:00 PM

OPENING
A. Call to Order
President Rice called the meeting to order at 2:02 p.m.

B. Pledge of Allegiance
President Rice led the Pledge of Allegiance.

C. Establishment of Quorum

A quorum was established.
Directors present: Amanda Rice, Harry Farmer and David Pierson.

Staff Present: Acting General Manager Monique Madrid, District Counsel Timothy
Carmel, Finance Manager Pamela Duffield, District Engineer Bob Gresens and Deputy
District Clerk Haley Dodson.

President Rice asked that the Board consider switching agenda review and election of
Board of Director Officers. The Board agreed.

D. Accept Certification by San Luis Obispo County Clerk-Recorder of
November 6, 2018 Election Results

The Board accepted certification by the San Luis Obispo County Clerk-Recorder for the
November 6, 2018 election results.

E. Administer Oath of Office to Newly Elected Directors

Haley Dodson administered the Oath of Office to David Pierson, Cindy Steidel and Donn
Howell.

F. Election of Board of Director Officers

President Rice opened the nominations for President.

Director Howell moved to nominate David Pierson as President.
Director Steidel seconded the motion.

Public Comment:

Tom Gray

Christine Heinrichs

Donald Archer

President Rice closed the nominations for President.
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Roll Call Vote:

Director Howell- Aye

Director Steidel- Aye

Director Pierson- Aye

Director Farmer- Aye

Director Rice- Aye

Motion Passed Unanimously 5-Ayes, 0-Nays, 0-Absent
President Pierson opened the nominations for Vice President.
Director Rice moved to nominate Donn Howell as Vice President.
The motion died for the lack of a second.

Director Howell moved to nominate Harry Farmer as Vice President.
Director Steidel seconded the motion.

Roll Call Vote:

Director Howell- Aye
Director Steidel- Aye
Director Rice- Nay
Director Farmer- Aye
President Pierson- Aye

Motion Passed 4-Ayes (Howell, Steidel, Farmer, Pierson), 1-Nay (Rice), 0-Absent

G. Agenda Review: Additions/Deletions

President Pierson asked for any additions or deletions.

There were no additions or deletions.

H. Report from Closed Session

S.R.5.B.

District Counsel reported there was no formal action, but that the Board discussed the status

of the recruitment of a General Manager.

PUBLIC SAFETY (Estimated time 5 Minutes per item)

A. Sheriff's Department Report

Commander Manuelle provided a summary of recent activities in Cambria for the
Sheriff's Department.

B. CCSD Fire Chief's Report

Chief Hollingsworth provided a report of recent activities in Cambiria.

Public Comment:
Elizabeth Bettenhausen
Kathe Tanner
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PUBLIC COMMENT (Estimated time 30 minutes. At President's discretion
additional comments may be heard at the end of the meeting.)

Public Comment:
Elizabeth Bettenhausen

CONSENT AGENDA (Estimated time: 15 Minutes)

A. CONSIDERATION TO ADOPT THE OCTOBER 2018 AND NOVEMBER 2018
EXPENDITURE REPORTS

B. CONSIDERATION TO ADOPT THE NOVEMBER 15, 2018 REGULAR MEETING
MINUTES

C. CONSIDERATION OF ADOPTION OF RESOLUTION 41-2018 APPOINTING TERI
LORD TO THE PARKS, RECREATION AND OPEN SPACE COMMITTEE

D. CONSIDERATION OF ADOPTION OF RESOLUTION NO. 37-2018 AMENDING
DISTRICT SIGNATORIES FOR MANAGEMENT OF LOCAL AGENCY
INVESTMENT FUND (LAIF) MONIES

E. CONSIDERATION OF ADOPTION OF RESOLUTION 42-2018 UPDATING THE
ASSIGNMENT OF BANKING POWERS FOR CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES
DISTRICT

President Pierson asked for any items to be pulled.
Director Rice pulled item 4.C.

Public Comment:
None

Director Rice moved to approve the consent agenda with the exception of item 4.C.
Director Steidel seconded the motion.

Roll Call Vote:

Director Rice- Aye

Director Steidel- Aye
Director Howell- Aye

Vice President Farmer- Aye
President Pierson- Aye

Motion Passed Unanimously 5-Ayes, 0-Nays, 0-Absent

Director Rice moved to approve item 4.C. and recognized Teri Lord for volunteering to
step up for this.

Director Howell seconded the motion.

Roll Call Vote:

Director Rice- Aye

Director Howell- Aye
Director Steidel- Aye

Vice President Farmer- Aye
President Pierson- Aye

Motion Passed Unanimously 5-Ayes, 0-Nays, 0-Absent
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REGULAR BUSINESS (Estimated time: 15 Minutes per item)

A. DISCUSSION AND CONSIDERATION OF ADOPTION OF RESOLUTION 38-
2018 ESTABLISHING THE 2019 CCSD REGULAR BOARD MEETING
SCHEDULE

Acting General Manager Madrid introduced the item and provided a brief summary of the
item.

President Pierson suggests having two meetings a month.

Director Howell agrees with having two meetings a month and suggests consideration of
an evening meeting.

Director Rice suggested setting two meetings in January. One meeting would be a town
hall meeting to discuss the 2019 goals and another meeting for regular Board business.

Director Howell moved to have the January meeting as proposed and to have a town
hall meeting to discuss the matter and have the executive committee meet with staff and
determine costs and problems with having two meetings a month.

President Pierson suggests amending the motion to include committees and designation
of who is on each committee and a meeting to discuss 2019 goals at the town hall
meeting.

Director Howell accepted the amendment.
There was no roll call vote.

District Counsel stated that the bylaws require that we establish regular meeting dates
and times by resolution and the resolution needs to be modified.

President Pierson moved that the January and February meetings both be at 2:00 p.m.
Director Rice seconded the motion.
There was no roll call vote.

District Counsel stated the title will be changed to a Resolution of the Board of Directors
of the Cambria Community Services District Establishing the January and February 2019
CCSD Regular Meeting Dates. Be it resolved that the Board of Directors of the Cambria
Community Services District does hereby establish the January regular meeting date as
January 17, 2019 at 2:00 p.m. and the February regular meeting date as February 28,
2019 at 2:00 p.m.

Director Rice moved to approve Resolution 38-2018 as amended by District Counsel.

Vice President Farmer seconded the motion.

Roll Call Vote:

Director Rice- Aye

Vice President Farmer- Aye
Director Steidel- Aye
Director Howell- Aye
President Pierson- Aye

Motion Passed Unanimously 5-Ayes, 0-Nays, 0-Absent
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Director Rice asked to set a date for the town hall meeting.
